| File original and one co | py with: | | Space I | Below For Coun | ty Clerk | Only. | | | |
|---|---|--|---|---|--|--|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Fresno County Clerk | | | | | | | | | |
| 2221 Kern Stre | et | | | | | | | | |
| Fresno, Califor | rnia 93721 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | CLK-204 | 6 00 E04-73 R00- | 00 | | | | |
| Agency File No: LOCA | | LOCA | L AGENCY County Clerk File No: | | | | | | |
| NEGATIV | | NEGATIVE | ED MITIGATED DECLARATION | | E- | E-202410000068 | | | |
| Responsible Agency (N | 1 | · | reet and P.O. Box): | | | City: Zip Code | | Zip Code: | |
| Fresno County 2220 Tulare St. Six Agency Contact Person (Name and Title): | | | | | T = | Fresno | | 93721 | |
| Agency Contact Person | (Name and Title): | | | Area Code: | , · | | | Extension: | |
| Elliot Racusin, Plar | ner | | | 559 | 600-4245 | | N/A | | |
| Project Applicant/Spons | | | Proj | Lect Title: | itle: | | | | |
| Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning | | | | Initial Study No. 7906 – Arroyo Pasajero Bridge Replacement Project | | | | | |
| Project Description: | | ses to replace an exis | sting brid | lge with deterior | ated for | undations, with a new bridge th | at meet | s current structural | |
| | and geometric sta | andards of, the Count | y of Fres | no, the America | ın Assoc | ciation of State Highway and T | ansport | tation Officials | |
| | (AASHTO), and to | he California Departm | ent of Ti | ransportation (C | altrans) |). The project site is located o | n S. El [| Oorado Avenue, | |
| | approximately on | e half-mile south of P | helps Av | venue and appro | oximatel | ly seven (7) miles east of the C | ity of Co | oalinga. | |
| Justification for Mitigate | d Negative Declar | ation: | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| concluded that to determined that | the project w there would | vill not have a s I be no impacts | signific s to E | cant effect nergy, Lan | on th d Use | idge Replacement P ne environment. It ha e Planning, Mineral F tation, Utilities and S | s bee Resou | en urces, | |
| Hazardous Mate relating to Aesth | erials, and N netics, Agricu Vater Qualit | loise have bee ultural and For y, and Tribal C | n dete estry l ultura | ermined to Resources al Resource | be le , Biol es ha | enhouse Gas Emissies than significant. I logical Resources, C ve determined to be ures. | Poten ultura | ntial impacts al Resources, | |
| FINDING: | | | | | | | - | | |
| The proposed proje | ect will not have | e a significant imp | act on | the environr | nent. | | | | |
| Newspaper and Date of Publication: | | | Re | Review Date Deadline: | | | | | |
| Fresno Business Journal - March 15, 2024 | | | B | loard of Supervisors- TBD | | | | | |
| Date: Type or Print Signature: | | | | | Subm | nitted by (Signature): | | ^ | |
| 3/15/24 | David Randa Senior Plann | , (| (nz | M | Elliot Racusin Planner Elliet Racusin | | | | |

State 15083, 15085

County Clerk File No.: E-20241000006 LOCAL AGENCY

MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

G:\4360Devs&PIn\PROJSEC\PROJDOCS\Environmental\Initial Studies - Environmental Assessments\7000-7999\IS 7906 Arroyo Pasajero Bridge Replacement\IS CEQA\IS 7906 MND.docx

| | 1 | | | |
|------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Project | | | | |
| ıctural | | | | |
| s ue, | | | | |
| | <u>:</u> | | | |
| | | | | |
| is | | | | |
| | TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT | | | |
| ns, | | | | |
| | | | | |
| and cts | | | | |
| rces, | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| - | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 68 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |